REGISTER OF WILLS FEES KENT COUNTY
Filing a Petition $5.00/2 or $10.00 for more than 2
Granting letters $1.00 - $29,999.00 $25.00
$30,000.00 - $99,999.99  1$50.00
$100,000.00 - 499,999.00 |$75.00
Each additonal increment $500,000 $100.00

Advertising Costs; rate vary with cost of ad

$35 - Delaware State News

Amended Inventory

$15.00

Bond Reduction

$1.00

Certification

$5.00 + $2.00/pg

Closing costs regarding net personal estate,
not including real estate unless directed to be

sold. 1.75% of net personal estate
Commissions $25.00

Copies $1.00 per page

Disclaimer (must be filed within 9 months of

decedent's death) $10.00

Electronically sent copies of scanned

documents $2.00 pg

$25.00 + $2.00/pg and separate
$50.00 check payable to Court of

Exemplification Chancery
Filing certified copies $1.00/pg.
Filing exemplified copies $2.00/pg.
Filing any paper in Estate not otherwise

specified $2.00
Filing of Death Certificate $1.00
Form 650/or 651 - No assets/No debts $20.00
Inventory $15.00
Late Fee for filing doucments more than 30

days late $25.00
Life Estate Termination $15.00
Missed Appointment - No call, no show fee $25.00
No DE Estate Tax due Affidavit $10.00
Order and Decree for admitting will to probate |$2.00
Petition or applciation to revoke letters $10.00

$1.00 for 1st class standard
envelope. $2.00 for large

Postage & Handling envelopes.
Power of Attorney $5.00
Providing an order page $10.00
Recording a Will $2.00/pg
Recording and Indexing final accounting $20.00
Redesignation of letters Administration to

letters Testamentary with Will Annexed $25.00
Registers Order (nofice to creditors) $7.00

Release

$5.00




Renunciation

$3.00

Reopening an estate closed by Rule to Show
Cause or Adminstrative Closing

$250.00

Requesting a Will from out of state

$25.00

Rule to Show Cause (issuance) & hearing fee

$25.00 to issue
$50.00/day hearing

Search Request for decedent records/files $5.00
Short Certificate $5.00
Small Estate Affidavit $5.00
Small Estate Affidavit by mail $10.00
Spousal Allowance $30.00

Statement of Claim

$30.00 includes first 10 pages
$2.00/pg additonal / $10,00 for
refling same claim

Subpoenas $20.00

Two Witnesses $5.00 for all
Waiver mailed by Register of Wills $2.00 each
Trust Inquiry $1.00

Wills for Safekeeping

Depositing a will $10.00
Depositing a memorandum with will no charge
Examine previously deposited will $2.00

Add codicil to previously deposited will $5.00

Add memorandum fo previously depositied

will $5.00
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